

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 35 OF 2011(FOR PREL.HEARING)

SURESH D HOTWANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,taking additional document on record
and IMPLEADMENT as petitioner and office report)

Date: 18/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, S.G.
Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let Rule issue on the writ petition.

Since the Union of India is duly
represented, service of notice of the Rule on the
said respondent is dispensed with. However, let
the respondent Nos.2 and 3 be served through the

learned Standing Counsel, for the State of
Maharashtra, Ms. Asha G.Nair.

-2- WP(Crl.)35/11

The respondents will be entitled to
file their respective counter affidavits to the
writ petition within four weeks; rejoinder,
thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks
thereafter.

The interim order, which we had

passed on 8th February, 2011, will continue in the
meantime.

Let the application for impleadment
filed by Shri Nitesh Ashok Sadragani, the detenu,
be allowed. Let him be added as petitioner No.2
in the writ petition.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master