

7  
ITEM NO.113(MM)

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 35 OF 2011

SURESH D HOTWANI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, stay, permission of petnr. No.2 to make a representation for revocation of the impugned detention order and impleadment as party respondent and as petitioner and with office report )

Date: 14/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K.Dey,Adv.

Mr. B.K.Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv.

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List in October 2011.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER