

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 220 OF 2011

KAMLESH N SHAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday B.Dube, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondents may file counter affidavit, if any, on or
before 04.01.2012.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed on or before
09.01.2012.

Post the case on 13.01.2012.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master