

ITEM NO.MM-2-A

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 18331/12 IN
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 220 OF 2011 AND
CRLMP.NO. 18329/12 IN
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 249 OF 2011

KAMLESH N SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date: 30/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Adv.
/applicant Mr. Nikhil Jain,AOR.
Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.
The CRLMPs are dismissed.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|